#### 900251978 04/10/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change from limited liability company to corporation and name change

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacobs Automation LLC		01/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jacobs Automation, Inc.
Street Address:	2365 Progress Drive
City:	Hebron
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41048
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4292940	ITRAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8664720470 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5133795846

Email: marks@sbtechnologylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark F Smith 905 Ohio Pike Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAI-001TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark F Smith
Signature:	/Mark F Smith/

REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0267

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	04/10/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=EURDOC#page1.tif source=EURDOC#page2.tif source=EURDOC#page3.tif source=EURDOC#page4.tif source=EURDOC#page5.tif	
source=EURDOC#page6.tif source=EURDOC#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0268

# Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "JACOBS AUTOMATION LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JACOBS AUTOMATION

LLC" TO "JACOBS AUTOMATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5278541 8100V

130081861

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0163652

DATE: 01-23-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0269

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "JACOBS AUTOMATION, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5278541 8100V

130081861

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0163652

DATE: 01-23-13

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0270

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

First. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first

formed is Ohio.

Second. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Ohio.

Third. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is

May 20, 2002.

Fourth. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to

filing this Certificate is:

JACOBS AUTOMATION LLC

Fifth. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is:

JACOBS AUTOMATION, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 22 day of January, 2013.

Keith G. Jacobs

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 PM 01/23/2013 FILED 03:50 PM 01/23/2013 SRV 130081861 - 5278541 FILE Ohio Sec. of State



DATE: 01/24/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201302400032

DESCRIPTION
Converting Out To Uniticensed Foreign Corp
(VXF)

FILING 125.00

EXPED 300.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM BRIT STRAHLER 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1319616

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

JACOBS AUTOMATION LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Converting Out To Unlicensed Foreign Corp

Document No(s):

201302400032



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of January, A.D. 2013.

Gen Hustel

Ohio Secretary of State

Ohlo Sec. of State



# Form 700 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390

# Certificate for Conversion for Entitles Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State Filing Fee: \$125

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) Converting Within The Secretary of State	e Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Of Secretary of S	The Records of the Ohio tate
		(187-VXX)	
Name of the converting entity	Jacobs Automation LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation	@hio		
Charter/Registration Number	1319616		
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)			
Domestic Corporation (For-	Profit or Nonprofit)	Partnership	<b>=</b>
Foreign Corporation (For-Pr	ofit or Nonprofit)	Domestic Limited Pa	rtnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limited	Liability Company	Foreign Limited Partr	nership 💍
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Lin	ability Company	Domestic Limited Lia	bility Partnership ~,,
Oomestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company		Foreign Limited Liabi	lity Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limited Lie	ability Company		S)
The converting entity hereby state and that those laws permit the co	es that it has complied with all nversion.	iaws in the jurisdiction und	der which it exists

Form 700

Page 1 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0273

Name of the converted entity	Jacobs Automation, Inc.		
	agona Antomation, Inc.		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Delaware		
ne converted entity is a: theck Only (1) One Box)			
	Profit or Nonprofit)	Partnership	
Foreign Corporation (For-Pr		Domestic Limited Partne	rship
Domestic Nonprofit Limited		Foreign Limited Partners	
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Li		Domestic Limited Liabilit	y Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Limited		Foreign Limited Liability	
Foreign For-Profit Limited Li			
fective Date	(The conversion is effective up	non the filling of this cartifle:	ate or on a leter date
ptional)	specified in the certificate)	bolt are thing of the cermice	KO DI CITA INIBI GALE
ame and addrage of the name	ar antitus shad will were ide a annu	efika daskunikan ne name	andan mare meller
ame and address of the person quest.	or entity that will provide a copy of	л me deciaration of con\	arenou abou mureu
Keating Muething & Klekam	n DI I		
Name	pr I Lab		
1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400	1-70-11-51-71-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
Mailing Address			
			7
Cincinnati		ОН	45202
City		State	Zip Code
quired information that must	t accompany conversion certific	cate if how 2 is shooker	
	**************************************	<del>,</del>	
he converting entity is a domes	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	
he converting entity is a domes	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upo	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp. Name of Statutory Agent	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp.	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp. Name of Statutory Agent 1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	1 45202
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp. Name of Statutory Agent 1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400 Mailing Address	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.  Ohio	45202 Zip Code
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp.  Name of Statutory Agent  1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400  Mailing Address  Cincinnati	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	emand may be served.	45202 Zip Code
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon KMK Service Corp. Name of Statutory Agent 1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400 Mailing Address Cincinnati	stic or foreign entity that will not be on whom any process, notice or d	Ohio State	Zip Code
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory Agent of Statutory Agent 1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400 Mailing Address  Cincinnati  City  If the agent is an individ	on whom any process, notice or d	Ohio State	Zip Code
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory Agent of Statutory Agent 1 E. 4th Street, Suite 1400 Mailing Address  Cincinnati  City  If the agent is an individing an Ohio resident.	on whom any process, notice or d	Ohio State	Zip Code
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory agent are of Statutory Agent and the statutory agent are statutory agent and address are statutory agent and address are of the agent is an individual and an ohio resident.	on whom any process, notice or d  lual using a P.O. Box, check this  filling requirements if es a new domestic entity, is a foreign entity that desires to	Ohio State  box to confirm that the	Zip Code ne agent Ohio: or
he converting entity is a domes dress of the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory agent upon the statutory agent are of Statutory Agent and the statutory agent are statutory agent and address are statutory agent and address are of the agent is an individual and an ohio resident.	on whom any process, notice or d  iual using a P.O. Box, check this  filling requirements if es a new domestic entity.	Ohio State  box to confirm that the	Zip Code ne agent Ohio: or

Form 700

Page 2 of 5

Last Revised: 2/6/12

Form 700

Page 3 of 5

By (if applicable)

Print Name

ast Revised: 2/8/12